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��ៃថ�ទី១២ ែខឧស�� ���ំ២០២៣ �កុម�បឹក�គិ��នុប���កកម���� (CCN) ��នេរៀបចំអបអរ��ទរទិ��គិ��នុប���កអន�រ��តិ េ���ម�ប��នបទ
“វឌ�ន��ពរបស់គិ��នុប���ក��ែផ�កមួយៃន��រអភិវឌ�វ�ស័យសុ��ភិ��ល” េ��មន�ីរេពទ�ជ័យវរ�័នទី៧ ក��ងេខត�េសៀម��ប េ���មអធិបតី��ព
ឯកឧត�ម��������រ� �� �គុយ រដ�េល��ធិ��រ�កសួងសុ��ភិ��ល ។
�ពឹត�ិ��រណ៍េនះ��នអ�កចូលរួម�ប��ណ ៥២៥��ក់ អេ��ើញមកពីមន�ីរេពទ���តិ និងឯកជន រួម��ំងអ�កជំ��ញ��រៃច�� ��នចូលរួមអបអរ
��ទរទិ��គិ��នុប���កេនះ និងេធ�ើ��ររួម���េដើម�ីកំណត់ទិសេ��អ��គតៃនគិ��នុប���ក េដើម�ីបំេពញត�មូវ��រសុខ��ពស���ប់��ំងអស់���។
េ��ក�សីេវជ�បណ�ិត HIURA Mizue �ប��នទី�បឹក�គេ���ងព�ងឹង�បព័ន�បណ��ះបណ�ាលក��ងេពលបេ�មើ��រ��រេ���បេទសកម���� (JICA
Strings project) ក៏��នេធ�ើបទប���ញេលើ�ប��នបទ "ែផន��រអ��គតស���ប់��របណ��ះបណ�ាលរបស់គិ��នុប���ក" េដើម�ីែចករ�ែលកបទ
ពិេ��ធន៍ និង��រអភិវឌ�វ����ជីវៈបែន�មេទៀត ែដល��េ��លេ��ចម�ងៃន�ពឹត�ិ��រណ៍ដ៍ពិេសសេនះ៕
អត�បទ៖ អ៊�ង សុ��វ� ម�ន�ីកម�វ�ធីទទួលបន��កែផ�កសុ��ភិ��ល ��រ���ល័យៃច���ប��ំ�បេទសកម���� និង�កុម��រ��រគេ���ង Strings

On 12th May, the Cambodian Council of Nurses (CCN) organized the 2023 International Nurses Day’s Event
under the theme, “Our Nurses, Our Future” at Jevaraman 7th Hospital in Siem Reap presided over by H.E. Prof.
Thea Kruy, Secretary of State, Ministry of Health.
Approximately 525 participants from public and private hospitals including JICA experts, participated in the
event to celebrate nurses and work together to chart the future direction of nursing to meet the needs of
Health for All.
Dr. HIURA Mizue, Chief Advisor of the Project for Strengthening In-Service Training System in Cambodia
(Strings Project), has presented the presentation on the topic of “Future Plan for in-service training for nurses”
for sharing experiences and further professional development which were the main goals of this special event.
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